

No. 292 Series of 2023

SUBJECT

AUTHORITY OF THE BUREAU OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES STANDARDS (BAFS) WORKING TEAMS ON DATA PRIVACY TO ATTEND THE DATA PRIVACY AWARENESS AND COMPLIANCE WORKSHOP BY YISRAEL SOLUTIONS AND TRAINING CENTER, INC. ON APRIL 12-14, 2023 VIA ONLINE PLATFORM

In the exigency of service and in compliance with the Republic Act No. (R.A.) 10173, otherwise known as the "Data Privacy Act of 2012" (DPA), the following members, secretariat, and lead of the Bureau of Agriculture and Fisheries Standards (BAFS) Working Teams on Data Privacy per Office Order No. 05 s.2023, are hereby authorized to attend a workshop conducted by Yisrael Solutions and Training Center, Inc on Data Privacy Awareness and Compliance via an Online Platform on April 12-14, 2023.

Name and Designation	Division	Responsibility
Ms. Rosemarie V. Calibo	Information and	Team Member
Information Officer III	Communication Unit (ICU)	Data Privacy Management Team (PMT)
Ms. Jerilee M. Sabariaga	Standards Research	Secretariat
Senior Science Research Specialist	Division (SRD)	Impact Assessment Team
Dr. Alpha M. Lanuza	Technical Services	Team Member
Senior Science Research Specialist	Division (TSD)	Data Security Team
Mr. John Gregory V. Aquino	Standards Development	Team Lead
OIC-Chief Science Research	Division (SDD)	Data Breach Response Team
Specialist		
Mr. Jeffrey S. Garrido	Organic Agriculture	Team Member
Science Research Specialist II	Division (OAD)	National Privacy Commission (NPC)
		Liaison Team

Reimbursement and/or payment of expenses such as registration fee amounting to six thousand pesos (PHP 6,000.00) and other incidental expenses are hereby authorized and chargeable against BAFS regular funds, subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon completion of these events.

Done this 16th day of March 2023.

DOMINGO F. PANGANIBAN Senior Undersecretary

